

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20041/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in
2256/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No.

BATA INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF BATA INDIA LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhiyarujina, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Bhasin, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
 Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the stay
of operation of the impugned order granted on 12th
August, 2009 upon mentioning and confirmed on
24th August, 2009 while issuing notice shall
remain to be in operation.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER