

MATTER FOR:

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6794 OF 2010

BATA INDIA LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF BATA INDIA LTD.& ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court on 16.08.2010 in SLP(C) No. 20041/2009 against the final Judgment and Order dated 11.04.2008 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WA No. 2256/2006.

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented through M/S S. Legal Associates, Advocates. Respondent No. 2 has been served at SLP stage, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is Complete.

Counsel for both sides have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
321, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. M/s. S. Legal Associates, Adv.  
B-12/147, Pharma Apartment, I.P.  
Extension Part, New Delhi- 110092.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR