

PITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6794/2010

BATA INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF BATA INDIA LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s S-legal Associates.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be listed during vacation.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (Madhu Narula)

Court Master Court Master