

ITEM NO.105

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6794/2010

BATA INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF BATA INDIA LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. (Dr.) Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sunny, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the respondents seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned  
by four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER