

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6794/2010

BATA INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF BATA INDIA LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Keshav B., Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sunny, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharangouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharangouda, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kant Mishra, Adv.
M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.02.2022, as prayed by learned counsel for the
parties.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)